

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

State: OR  
 County: CLACKAMAS,LINN,TILL.  
 SALEM

Opened at: VANCOUVER WA  
 By: Julee McTaggart  
 Date: 01/09/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: JAL Construction Date: 2/22/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
DUMAN, INC. P O BOX 2740 FLORENCE, OR 97439	( 390,616.00 )	<b>No</b>
JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. P O BOX 6269 BEND, OR 97708	556,817.05	
NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO. 41203 KINGSTON-LYONS DRIVE P O BOX 516 STAYTON, OR 97383	559,865.00	
MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 27 EUGENE, OR 97401	559,989.35	
HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC. P O BOX BYRON, WY 82412	698,343.00	
MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV 69088 WILDWOOD DRIVE NORTH BEND, OR 97459	720,505.50	
MORSE BROS., INC. 32260 OLD HWY. 34 TANGENT, OR 97389	728,145.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		DUMAN, INC.	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		61,203.00	61,203.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		70,000.00	70,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		67,430.00	67,430.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		46,268.17	46,268.17
		MORSE BROS., INC.		72,300.00	72,300.00
		ELTE, INC.		118,300.00	118,300.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		64,000.00	64,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56,000.00	56,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		DUMAN, INC.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		9,600.00	9,600.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		22,645.00	22,645.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		26,251.81	26,251.81
		MORSE BROS., INC.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		ELTE, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		DUMAN, INC.	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		5,575.00	5,575.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		15,065.00	15,065.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		7,419.26	7,419.26
		MORSE BROS., INC.		6,100.00	6,100.00
		ELTE, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		DUMAN, INC.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		14,365.00	14,365.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		5,205.35	5,205.35
		MORSE BROS., INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ELTE, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		DUMAN, INC.	90	8.00	720.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	1,080.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		9.00	810.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		12.00	1,080.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		10.00	900.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		19.43	1,748.70
		MORSE BROS., INC.		25.00	2,250.00
		ELTE, INC.		16.40	1,476.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		9.00	810.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,350.00
15724	m	Wattle			
		DUMAN, INC.	50	25.00	1,250.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	750.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		10.00	500.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		15.00	750.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		34.00	1,700.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		19.55	977.50
		MORSE BROS., INC.		26.00	1,300.00
		ELTE, INC.		25.00	1,250.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		17.00	850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		DUMAN, INC.	1.100	5,000.00	5,500.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,200.00	7,920.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		11,110.00	12,221.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		13,600.00	14,960.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		5,200.00	5,720.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		12,260.31	13,486.34
		MORSE BROS., INC.		20,000.00	22,000.00
		ELTE, INC.		12,000.00	13,200.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		2,000.00	2,200.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		14,000.00	15,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,500.00	9,350.00
20301	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		DUMAN, INC.	2	300.00	600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		425.00	850.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		150.00	300.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		471.00	942.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		241.78	483.56
		MORSE BROS., INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ELTE, INC.		750.00	1,500.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	700.00
20401 A	m3	Roadway excavation			
		DUMAN, INC.	2,345	7.00	16,415.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.00	16,415.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		18.00	42,210.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		20.00	46,900.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		12.50	29,312.50
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		25.46	59,703.70
		MORSE BROS., INC.		18.00	42,210.00
		ELTE, INC.		11.10	26,029.50
		GROAT BROS., INC.		8.00	18,760.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		25.00	58,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	18,760.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401 B	m3	Roadway excavation , Site 084.01			
		DUMAN, INC.	19,531	5.00	97,655.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.50	107,420.50
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		8.00	156,248.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5.00	97,655.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		9.00	175,779.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		8.59	167,771.29
		MORSE BROS., INC.		8.00	156,248.00
		ELTE, INC.		7.13	139,256.03
		GROAT BROS., INC.		5.00	97,655.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		12.00	234,372.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	117,186.00
20416	t	Rock borrow			
		DUMAN, INC.	2,000	14.00	28,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		27.00	54,000.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		19.70	39,400.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		16.00	32,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		27.00	54,000.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		29.66	59,320.00
		MORSE BROS., INC.		20.00	40,000.00
		ELTE, INC.		20.00	40,000.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		25.00	50,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		19.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	16,000.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-C			
		DUMAN, INC.	1,000	1.50	1,500.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.60	1,600.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		1.55	1,550.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3.00	3,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		2.00	2,000.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		1.94	1,940.00
		MORSE BROS., INC.		1.00	1,000.00
		ELTE, INC.		1.25	1,250.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		2.00	2,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		DUMAN, INC.	30	30.00	900.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		51.00	1,530.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		100.00	3,000.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		100.00	3,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		30.40	912.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		80.86	2,425.80
		MORSE BROS., INC.		180.00	5,400.00
		ELTE, INC.		75.00	2,250.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		65.00	1,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,200.00
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		DUMAN, INC.	340	20.00	6,800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11.00	3,740.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		20.85	7,089.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		15.00	5,100.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		17.00	5,780.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		24.65	8,381.00
		MORSE BROS., INC.		15.00	5,100.00
		ELTE, INC.		90.00	30,600.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		20.00	6,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		16.00	5,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	10,200.00
25504	m2	Gabion-faced retaining wall			
		DUMAN, INC.	123	200.00	24,600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		375.00	46,125.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		200.00	24,600.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		548.00	67,404.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		542.00	66,666.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		472.04	58,060.92
		MORSE BROS., INC.		550.00	67,650.00
		ELTE, INC.		738.00	90,774.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		1,350.00	166,050.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		700.00	86,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	61,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
26101	m2	Geogrid reinforced earth fill			
		DUMAN, INC.	175.0	135.00	23,625.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	21,000.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		12.60	2,205.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		148.00	25,900.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		165.00	28,875.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		217.02	37,978.50
		MORSE BROS., INC.		180.00	31,500.00
		ELTE, INC.		142.63	24,960.25
		GROAT BROS., INC.		330.00	57,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		260.00	45,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	26,250.00
30802 A	t	Roadway aggregate method 1 , (37 mm minus)			
		DUMAN, INC.	2,122.0	16.00	33,952.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.00	40,318.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		25.75	54,641.50
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		18.25	38,726.50
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		18.75	39,787.50
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		25.96	55,087.12
		MORSE BROS., INC.		26.00	55,172.00
		ELTE, INC.		20.00	42,440.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		30.00	63,660.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		23.00	48,806.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	42,440.00
30802 B	t	Roadway aggregate method 1 , (75 mm minus)			
		DUMAN, INC.	1,466	16.00	23,456.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.50	24,189.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		23.00	33,718.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		16.35	23,969.10
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		19.00	27,854.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		26.00	38,116.00
		MORSE BROS., INC.		16.00	23,456.00
		ELTE, INC.		15.00	21,990.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		26.00	38,116.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		17.50	25,655.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	29,320.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		DUMAN, INC.	300.0	90.00	27,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		72.00	21,600.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		99.50	29,850.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		93.00	27,900.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		165.00	49,500.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		103.86	31,158.00
		MORSE BROS., INC.		77.00	23,100.00
		ELTE, INC.		75.00	22,500.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		150.00	45,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		100.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	25,500.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		DUMAN, INC.	1	250.00	250.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		700.00	700.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		1,400.00	1,400.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		350.00	350.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		896.12	896.12
		MORSE BROS., INC.		1,600.00	1,600.00
		ELTE, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
60201	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		DUMAN, INC.	183	75.00	13,725.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		170.00	31,110.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		86.50	15,829.50
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		100.00	18,300.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		113.00	20,679.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		151.39	27,704.37
		MORSE BROS., INC.		265.00	48,495.00
		ELTE, INC.		180.00	32,940.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		32.00	5,856.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		180.00	32,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	22,875.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209	each	Elbow, 600 millimeter			
	DUMAN, INC.		4	400.00	1,600.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			300.00	1,200.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			291.50	1,166.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			320.00	1,280.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			403.00	1,612.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			251.72	1,006.88
	MORSE BROS., INC.			125.00	500.00
	ELTE, INC.			100.00	400.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			250.00	1,000.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			250.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	800.00
60210	each	Branch connection, 600 millimeter			
	DUMAN, INC.		4	500.00	2,000.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			450.00	1,800.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			650.00	2,600.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			375.00	1,500.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			387.00	1,548.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			350.64	1,402.56
	MORSE BROS., INC.			250.00	1,000.00
	ELTE, INC.			100.00	400.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			250.00	1,000.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			250.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	1,000.00
60502 A	m	Standard underdrain system , Type A			
	DUMAN, INC.		5	50.00	250.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			100.00	500.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			80.00	400.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			200.00	1,000.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			117.00	585.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			194.32	971.60
	MORSE BROS., INC.			400.00	2,000.00
	ELTE, INC.			75.00	375.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			500.00	2,500.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			250.00	1,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60502 B	m	Standard underdrain system , Type B			
		DUMAN, INC.	150	60.00	9,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		112.00	16,800.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		110.00	16,500.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		200.00	30,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		113.00	16,950.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		188.35	28,252.50
		MORSE BROS., INC.		285.00	42,750.00
		ELTE, INC.		295.00	44,250.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		200.00	30,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		220.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,500.00
60507 A	m	200 millimeter outlet pipe			
		DUMAN, INC.	15	20.00	300.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	900.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		79.00	1,185.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		60.00	900.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		48.00	720.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		51.92	778.80
		MORSE BROS., INC.		380.00	5,700.00
		ELTE, INC.		30.00	450.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		300.00	4,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		140.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	600.00
60507 B					
		DUMAN, INC.	50	20.00	1,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	3,750.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		81.00	4,050.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		70.00	3,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		89.20	4,460.00
		MORSE BROS., INC.		335.00	16,750.00
		ELTE, INC.		75.00	3,750.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		30.00	1,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		140.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60602	each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 millimeter			
	DUMAN, INC.		25	150.00	3,750.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			200.00	5,000.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			175.00	4,375.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			175.00	4,375.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			265.00	6,625.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			270.29	6,757.25
	MORSE BROS., INC.			350.00	8,750.00
	ELTE, INC.			175.00	4,375.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			200.00	5,000.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			200.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175.00	4,375.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
	DUMAN, INC.		70	100.00	7,000.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			45.00	3,150.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			63.25	4,427.50
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			36.00	2,520.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			60.00	4,200.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			84.64	5,924.80
	MORSE BROS., INC.			65.00	4,550.00
	ELTE, INC.			52.50	3,675.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			200.00	14,000.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			120.00	8,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	2,100.00
62501	ha	Seeding, dry method			
	DUMAN, INC.		0.40	6,000.00	2,400.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			5,500.00	2,200.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			5,800.00	2,320.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			5,400.00	2,160.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			5,450.00	2,180.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			7,171.95	2,868.78
	MORSE BROS., INC.			6,000.00	2,400.00
	ELTE, INC.			6,000.00	2,400.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			4,000.00	1,600.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			6,000.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	480.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62503	sly unit	Seeding, hydraulic method (Government furnished)			
	DUMAN, INC.		7.30	300.00	2,190.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			330.00	2,409.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			410.00	2,993.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			320.00	2,336.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			324.00	2,365.20
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			506.98	3,700.95
	MORSE BROS., INC.			350.00	2,555.00
	ELTE, INC.			425.00	3,102.50
	GROAT BROS., INC.			1,000.00	7,300.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			330.00	2,409.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	5,475.00
62504	ha	Mulching, dry method (Government Furnished)			
	DUMAN, INC.		1.13	1,850.00	2,090.50
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			2,035.00	2,299.55
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			1,500.00	1,695.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			1,875.00	2,118.75
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			2,000.00	2,260.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			1,854.82	2,095.95
	MORSE BROS., INC.			2,200.00	2,486.00
	ELTE, INC.			1,600.00	1,808.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			2,000.00	2,260.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			2,100.00	2,373.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,260.00
62507	t	Fertilizer, dry method			
	DUMAN, INC.		0.14	6,000.00	840.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			4,400.00	616.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			6,000.00	840.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			5,000.00	700.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			4,400.00	616.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			7,419.28	1,038.70
	MORSE BROS., INC.			4,800.00	672.00
	ELTE, INC.			6,500.00	910.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			2,000.00	280.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			4,750.00	665.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	840.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63307	each	Delineators, flexible			
		DUMAN, INC.	6	30.00	180.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	300.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		53.50	321.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		35.00	210.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		29.00	174.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		69.33	415.98
		MORSE BROS., INC.		100.00	600.00
		ELTE, INC.		50.00	300.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		100.00	600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		50.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	150.00
63401	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		DUMAN, INC.	1,530	0.75	1,147.50
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.50	3,825.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		2.25	3,442.50
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2.50	3,825.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		2.50	3,825.00
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		2.78	4,253.40
		MORSE BROS., INC.		2.70	4,131.00
		ELTE, INC.		1.00	1,530.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		2.00	3,060.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2.50	3,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	3,060.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		DUMAN, INC.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,650.00	15,650.00
		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		7,130.00	7,130.00
		MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2,200.00	2,200.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		20,000.80	20,000.80
		MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV		4,273.84	4,273.84
		MORSE BROS., INC.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ELTE, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		GROAT BROS., INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,500.00	8,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/06/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
	DUMAN, INC.		48	40.00	1,920.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			40.00	1,920.00
	NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.			40.00	1,920.00
	MID PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			40.00	1,920.00
	HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.			40.00	1,920.00
	MARK COLTON BACKHOE & CONCRETE SERV			40.00	1,920.00
	MORSE BROS., INC.			40.00	1,920.00
	ELTE, INC.			40.00	1,920.00
	GROAT BROS., INC.			40.00	1,920.00
	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			40.00	1,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	1,920.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR BLM ERFO 99(1)-30(8)

Project Name: SALEM DISTRICT ROADS

State: OR

County: CLACKAMAS,LINN,TILL.  
SALEM

Opened at: VANCOUVER WA

By: Julee McTaggart

Date: 01/09/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
ELTE, INC. 25901 SE HWY. 224 BORING, OR 97009	738,361.28	
GROAT BROS., INC. 1531 GUILD ROAD WOODLAND, WA 98674	778,177.00	
STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC. P O BOX 997 PALO CEDRO, CA 96073	797,270.00	
Engineer's Estimate	514,441.00	